

Allergen Advice: Whilst we make every effort to ensure any allergen and nutritional information on our website is complete, please refer to the product label for full detail of information. Maple is not the manufacturer of the products sold on our website. Manufacturers may alter their product information and ingredients at any time. Always read the labels before consuming it and never rely solely on any information that may be listed on our website.

NAME OF PRODUCT : 'happy Birthday' Honeycomb Milk Choc Bar

Ingredients: MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour).

Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

Allergens: Please see **BOLD** above. Made on machinery that processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.**

Net Weight: 75 g

NUTRITION INFORMATION per 100g

Energy / Energie	576kcal / 2411kJ
Fat / Fett	36g
of which Saturates / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	22g
Carbohydrates / Kohlenhydrate	55g
of which Sugars / davon Zucker	46g
Protein / Eiweiß	5.7g
Salt / Salz	0.19g

NAME OF PRODUCT : Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate Coated Coffee Beans

Weight: 150g